
Angus Show

Champion Junior Calf N/A

Reserve Champion Junior Calf N/A

Champion Senior Heifer Calf Silveira Brothers
Silveiras Saras Dream 1505 2705
Firebaugh, CA
Fresno County 

Reserve Champion Senior Heifer Calf Robert Bianchi 
Sankey's Emblynette 152 3560
Gilroy, CA
Santa Clara County 

Champion Intermediate Heifer Jared Tanaka 
JV 805 Erica Dianna 171 3992
Vacaville, CA
Solano County 

Reserve Champion Intermediate Heifer Robert Actis 
 Actis Ms Diam 54J Power Play 645

Tollhouse, CA
Fresno County 

Champion Junior Female Roadrunner Angus 
Roadrunner Sarah 4116 3917
Turlock, CA
Stanislaus County 

Champion Senior Female N/A

Reserve Champion Senior Female N/A

Champion Female Silveira Brothers
Silveiras Saras Dream 1505 2705
Firebaugh, CA
Fresno County 

Reserve Champion Female Robert Bianchi 
Sankey's Emblynette 152 3560
Gilroy, CA
Santa Clara County 

Champion Cow Calf N/A

Reserve Champion Cow-Calf N/A

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef I

Thursday, July 21, 2022
Judge: Jeremey Hahn, Minonk, IL
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Champion Junior Bull Calf Roadrunner Angus 
Roadrunner Flat Top 4547 3918
Turlock, CA
Stanislaus County 

Reserve Champion Junior Bull Calf N/A

Champion Senior Bull Calf Silveira Brothers
Silveiras Round Table 1503 2706
Firebaugh, CA
Fresno County 

Reserve Champion Senior Bull Calf Robert Actis 
Actis Mr. Hic 64J Alternative 649
Tollhouse, CA
Fresno County

Champion Intermediate Bull Robert Actis 
Acts Mr. Absolute 56J Enhance 647
Tollhouse, CA
Fresno County

Reserve Champion Intermediate Bull Robert Actis 
Actis Mr. Quarter 53 Power 646
Tollhouse, CA
Fresno County

Champion Junior Bull Roadrunner Angus
Roadrunner Grit 4309 3922
Turlock, CA
Stanislaus County

Reserve Champion Junior Bull Roadrunner Angus
Roadrunner Grit 4135 3923
Turlock, CA
Stanislaus County

Champion Senior Bull Roadrunner Angus
Roadrunner Grit 4390 3921
Turlock, CA
Stanislaus

Reserve Champion Senior Bull N/A

Champion Bull Silveira Brothers
Silveiras Round Table 1503 2706
Firebaugh, CA
Fresno County 
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Reserve Champion Bull Robert Actis 
Actis Mr. Hic 64J Alternative 649
Tollhouse, CA
Fresno County

Premier Exhibitor Roadrunner Angus

Premier Breeder Roadrunner Angus

Premier Sire Roadrunner Grit 2197
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Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:05 - Late Senior Heifer Calf, November - December 2021

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

2705

S&R Roundtable J328
Silveiras Saras Dream 4364

12/18/2021
Silveiras Saras Dream 1505

20367395

1505

17573679
17890094

Silveira Brothers

S:
D:

E:
B: Silveira Bros

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 3560

Silveiras Forbes 8088
Sankeys Emblynette 720

11/8/2021
Sankey's Emblynette 152

20308192

152

19131646
19042360

Robert Bianchi

S:
D:

E:
B: Sankey

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:06 - Early Senior Heifer Calf, September - October 2021

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

3916

Casino Bomber 539
Roadrunner Regina 9246

9/14/2021
Roadrunner Regina 4409

20343440

4409

19468645
16612430

Roadrunner Angus

S:
D:

E:
B: Roadrunner Angus

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 644

Mr Confirm Legendary 20G
ACTIS Ms Sylvia Hoover

10/9/2021
Actis Ms Hoover Legend Con

AAA20363253

74J

AAA19972055
AAA18805890

Robert E Actis

S:
D:

E:
B: Actis Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

3915

Casino Bomber 539
Roadrunner Annabelle 9985

10/6/2021
Roadrunner Annabelle 4440

20343441

4440

19468645
17098030

Roadrunner Angus

S:
D:

E:
B: Roadrunner Angus

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

3

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:07 - Senior Heifer Calf Champion and Reserve Senior Heifer Calf Champion

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

4982

S&R Roundtable J328
Silveiras Saras Dream 4364

12/18/2021
Silveiras Saras Dream 1505

20367395

1505

17573679
17890094

Silveira Brothers

S:
D:

E:
B: Silveira Bros

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 4983

Silveiras Forbes 8088
Sankeys Emblynette 720

11/8/2021
Sankey's Emblynette 152

20308192

152

19131646
19042360

Robert Bianchi

S:
D:

E:
B: Sankey

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:08 - Late Summer Yearling Heifer, July-August 2021

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

645

V A R Power Play 7018
Dmnd Oak Eye America 364-

8/15/2021
Actis Ms Diam 54J Power Play

AAA20359750

59J

AAA18717078
AAA18800995

Robert E Actis

S:
D:

E:
B: Actis Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 3993

SF Maginfy 8019
JV Lady Jaye 803 513

7/21/2021
JV 803 Lady Jaye 180

AAA20375447

180

AAA19233445
AAA19376707

Jared Tanaka

S:
D:

E:
B: JV Angus Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

757

V A R Power Play 7018
Miss Actis  Credence Upshot

8/20/2021
Actis Mess Up 57 Power Play

AAA20359752

57J

AAA18717078
AAA18432889

Robert E Actis

S:
D:

E:
B: Actis Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

3

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:09 - Early Summer Yearling Heifer, May - June 2021

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

3992

SF Magnify 8019
JV Erica Dianna 805 8405

6/20/2021
JV 805 Erica Dianna 171

AAA20375446

171

AAA19233445
AAA19376713

Jared Tanaka

S:
D:

E:
B: JV Angus Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:10 - Intermediate Heifer Champion and Reserve Intermediate Heifer Champion

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

4984

SF Magnify 8019
JV Erica Dianna 805 8405

6/20/2021
JV 805 Erica Dianna 171

AAA20375446

171

AAA19233445
AAA19376713

Jared Tanaka

S:
D:

E:
B: JV Angus Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 4985

V A R Power Play 7018
Dmnd Oak Eye America 364-

8/15/2021
Actis Ms Diam 54J Power Play

AAA20359750

59J

AAA18717078
AAA18800995

Robert E Actis

S:
D:

E:
B: Actis Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:14 - Early Junior Yearling Heifer, January 2021

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

3917

Roadrunner Grit 2197
Roadrunner Sarah 9282

1/1/2021
Roadrunner Sarah 4116

19929847

4116

18764152
16612456

Roadrunner Angus

S:
D:

E:
B: Roadrunner Angus

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:15 - Junior Champion Female and Reserve Junior Champion Female

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

4986

Roadrunner Grit 2197
Roadrunner Sarah 9282

1/1/2021
Roadrunner Sarah 4116

19929847

4116

18764152
16612456

Roadrunner Angus

S:
D:

E:
B: Roadrunner Angus

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:19 - Breed Champion Female and Reserve Breed Champion Female

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

4987

S&R Roundtable J328
Silveiras Saras Dream 4364

12/18/2021
Silveiras Saras Dream 1505

20367395

1505

17573679
17890094

Silveira Brothers

S:
D:

E:
B: Silveira Bros

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 4988

Silveiras Forbes 8088
Sankeys Emblynette 720

11/8/2021
Sankey's Emblynette 152

20308192

152

19131646
19042360

Robert Bianchi

S:
D:

E:
B: Sankey

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:20 - Two Females, owner or co-owned and bred by exhibitor

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

3928

1/1/2001
Two Females

Roadrunner Angus

S:
D:

E:
B: Roadrunner Angus

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 651

8/15/2021
Two Females

Robert E Actis

S:
D:

E:
B: Actis Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:25 - Junior Bull Calf, January - February 2022

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

3918

KD Heritage 1929
Roadrunner Greta 3199

1/22/2022
Roadrunner Flat Top 4547

20343436

4547

19492609
19593366

Roadrunner Angus

S:
D:

E:
B: Roadrunner Angus

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:26 - Junior Bull Calf Champion and Reserve Junior Bull Calf Champion

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

4989

KD Heritage 1929
Roadrunner Greta 3199

1/22/2022
Roadrunner Flat Top 4547

20343436

4547

19492609
19593366

Roadrunner Angus

S:
D:

E:
B: Roadrunner Angus

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:27 - Late Senior Bull Calf, November - December 2021

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

2706

S&R Roundtable J328
Silveiras Saras Dream 4364

11/28/2021
Silveiras Round Table 1503

20367397

1503

17573679
17890094

Silveira Brothers

S:
D:

E:
B: Silveira Bros

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 3919

Casino Bomber 539
Roadrunner Lady 845

11/8/2021
Roadrunner Bomber 4484

20343437

4484

19468645
17798316

Roadrunner Angus

S:
D:

E:
B: Roadrunner Angus

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:28 - Early Senior Bull Calf, September - October 2021

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

649

Baldridge Alternative E125
Practice Mess 1169 HE Hickc

9/4/2021
Actis Mr. Hic 64J Alternative

AAA20359753

64J

AA18837398
AAA19741591

Robert E Actis

S:
D:

E:
B: Actis Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 648

Baldridge Alternative E125
Ms Actis Exar Confirmation

9/1/2021
Actis Confir 61J Alternative

AAA2036355

61J

AA18837398
AAA1843288

Robert E Actis

S:
D:

E:
B: Actis Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

3920

Casino Bomber 539
Roadrunner Sarah 9820

10/8/2021
Roadrunner Bomber 4442

20343434

4442

19468645
17097986

Roadrunner Angus

S:
D:

E:
B: Roadrunner Angus

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

3

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:29 - Senior Bull Calf Champion and Reserve Senior Bull Calf Champion

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

4990

S&R Roundtable J328
Silveiras Saras Dream 4364

11/28/2021
Silveiras Round Table 1503

20367397

1503

17573679
17890094

Silveira Brothers

S:
D:

E:
B: Silveira Bros

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 4991

Baldridge Alternative E125
Practice Mess 1169 HE Hickc

9/4/2021
Actis Mr. Hic 64J Alternative

AAA20359753

64J

AA18837398
AAA19741591

Robert E Actis

S:
D:

E:
B: Actis Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:30 - Late Summer Yearling Bull, July - August 2021

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

647

V A R Power Play 7018
Ms Actis Absolute

8/19/2021
Actis Mr. Absolute 56J Enhance

AAA20359751

56J

AAA18717078
AAA18432887

Robert E Actis

S:
D:

E:
B: Actis Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 646

V A R Power Play 7018
Actis Miss 9104CE Quarter

8/14/2021
Actis Mr. Quarter 53 Power

AAA20359756

53J

AAA18717078
AAA19128827

Robert E Actis

S:
D:

E:
B: Actis Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:32 - Intermediate Bull Champion and Reserve Intermediate Bull Champion

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

4992

V A R Power Play 7018
Ms Actis Absolute

8/19/2021
Actis Mr. Absolute 56J Enhance

AAA20359751

56J

AAA18717078
AAA18432887

Robert E Actis

S:
D:

E:
B: Actis Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 4993

V A R Power Play 7018
Actis Miss 9104CE Quarter

8/14/2021
Actis Mr. Quarter 53 Power

AAA20359756

53J

AAA18717078
AAA19128827

Robert E Actis

S:
D:

E:
B: Actis Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:33 - April Junior Yearling Bull, April 2021

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

3922

Roadrunner Grit 2197
Roadrunner Diamond 3367

4/2/2021
Roadrunner Grit 4309

20085963

4309

18764152
19595484

Roadrunner Angus

S:
D:

E:
B: Roadrunner Angus

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 650

V A R Legend 8581
Vintage Isabel 9377

4/27/2021
VAR Legend 1469

AAA20062275

1469

AAA19302190
AAA19423677

Robert E Actis

S:
D:

E:
B: Actis Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:35 - Early Junior Yearling Bull, January - February 2021

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

3923

Roadrunner Grit 2197
Roadrunner Greta 1046

1/12/2021
Roadrunner Grit 4135

20085311

4135

18764152
17866064

Roadrunner Angus

S:
D:

E:
B: Roadrunner Angus

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:36 - Junior Champion Bull and Reserve Junior Champion Bull

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

4994

Roadrunner Grit 2197
Roadrunner Diamond 3367

4/2/2021
Roadrunner Grit 4309

20085963

4309

18764152
19595484

Roadrunner Angus

S:
D:

E:
B: Roadrunner Angus

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 4995

Roadrunner Grit 2197
Roadrunner Greta 1046

1/12/2021
Roadrunner Grit 4135

20085311

4135

18764152
17866064

Roadrunner Angus

S:
D:

E:
B: Roadrunner Angus

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:37 - Senior Yearling Bull, September - December 2020

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

3921

Roadrunner Grit 2197
Roadrunner Blackbird 1137

11/27/2020
Roadrunner Grit 4390

20085310

4090

18764152
18072349

Roadrunner Angus

S:
D:

E:
B: Roadrunner Angus

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:40 - Senior Champion Bull and Reserve Senior Champion Bull

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

4996

Roadrunner Grit 2197
Roadrunner Blackbird 1137

11/27/2020
Roadrunner Grit 4390

20085310

4090

18764152
18072349

Roadrunner Angus

S:
D:

E:
B: Roadrunner Angus

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:41 - Breed Champion Bull and Reserve Breed Champion Bull

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

4997

S&R Roundtable J328
Silveiras Saras Dream 4364

11/28/2021
Silveiras Round Table 1503

20367397

1503

17573679
17890094

Silveira Brothers

S:
D:

E:
B: Silveira Bros

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 4998

Baldridge Alternative E125
Practice Mess 1169 HE Hickc

9/4/2021
Actis Mr. Hic 64J Alternative

AAA20359753

64J

AA18837398
AAA19741591

Robert E Actis

S:
D:

E:
B: Actis Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:42 - Two Bulls, owner or co-owned and bred by exhibitor

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

652

8/14/2021
Two Bulls

53J

Robert E Actis

S:
D:

E:
B: Actis Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 3927

1/1/2001
Two Bulls

Roadrunner Angus

S:
D:

E:
B: Roadrunner Angus

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:43 - Junior Get of Sire

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

653

V A R Power Play 7018

8/14/2021
Junior Get of Sire

AAA18717078

Robert E Actis

S:
D:

E:
B: Actis Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 3924

Casino Bomber 539

1/1/2001
Junior Get of Sire

19468645

Roadrunner Angus

S:
D:

E:
B:

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:44 - Get of Sire

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

3925

Roadrunner Grit 2197

1/1/2001
Get of Sire

18764152

Roadrunner Angus

S:
D:

E:
B:

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6450 Open Angus
Class:45 - Breeders Six Head

2022 California State Fair
Open Beef

3926

1/1/2001
Breeders Six Head

Roadrunner Angus

S:
D:

E:
B: Roadrunner Angus

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 654

8/14/2021
Breeders Six Head

Robert E Actis

S:
D:

E:
B: Actis Ranch

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder


